Prospect Police Department
Monthly Report of Police Activities

ACTIVITY
House Checks:

Traffic Activity
Citations/ Warnings Issued
Non- Injury Accidents
Injury Accidents

Citizen Assists

Reports
Misdemeanor Reports
Felony Reports

Call Responses
Miscellaneous Reports
Arrests

Calls For Service

Dispatched Runs

Officer Initiated Runs

Burglary/ Robbery, Fire Alarms
Included False Alarms

Code Enforcement Citations

MAY 2025

2025

1708

50
10

R B~ PR~ADN

187
205
33

2024

1506

wW o1 OonN

oOFrRr WE K.

138
57
25



0

Prospect Police Department
Report Summary for May 2025

Arrests
¢ May 1: Shoplifting, Unlaw transaction

Call Response Reports

May 1: (075) Internet Fraud

May 7: (no#) Shoplifting

May 12: (082) Shoplifting

May 22: (088) Death investigation
May 24: (091) Trouble

May 27: (095) Cyber Crime

May 27: (096) Harassment

May 30: (099) TBUT from Auto

L 2 I R IR R R R 2

Code Enforcement Reports

28 permits were issued in May. Other May issues included:
¢ Unpermitted signs removed

¢ Unpermitted dumpster

¢ Debris in roadway

Felony Reports

¢ May 12: (078) Shoplifting

¢ May 12: (079) Shoplifting

¢ May 13: (080) Stolen Car

¢ May 16: (085) TBUT from Auto

JC3 Reports

¢ May 17: (086) Duties only
¢ May 24: (89) Duties only
¢ May 25: (092) Duties only

KYIBRS Non-Criminal Reports
¢ May 1: (074) Missing Person, canceled

Misdemeanor Reports
¢ May 17: (084) TBUT from Auto
¢ May 28: (097) TBUT vehicle parts

Total Assists Outside of Prospect -0
Total Citations / Warnings other than Arrests — 50
Total Collisions - 10 non-injury and 1 injury

Total People Fingerprinted - 0 resident and 0 non-resident = $20



