

Prospect Police Department

Monthly Report of Police Activities MAY 2025

ACTIVITY	2025	2024
House Checks:	1708	1506
Traffic Activity Citations/ Warnings Issued Non- Injury Accidents Injury Accidents Citizen Assists Reports Misdemeanor Reports	50 10 1 3	22 9 5 3 1
Felony Reports Call Responses Miscellaneous Reports Arrests	4 8 4 1	11 3 1 0
Calls For Service Dispatched Runs Officer Initiated Runs Burglary/ Robbery, Fire Alarms Included False Alarms	187 205 33	138 57 25
Code Enforcement Citations	0	0



Prospect Police Department

Report Summary for May 2025

Arrests

• May 1: Shoplifting, Unlaw transaction

Call Response Reports

- ◆ May 1: (075) Internet Fraud
- ♦ May 7: (no#) Shoplifting
- ◆ May 12: (082) Shoplifting
- May 22: (088) Death investigation
- ◆ May 24: (091) Trouble
- ◆ May 27: (095) Cyber Crime
- May 27: (096) Harassment
- May 30: (099) TBUT from Auto

Code Enforcement Reports

28 permits were issued in May. Other May issues included:

- Unpermitted signs removed
- Unpermitted dumpster
- Debris in roadway

Felony Reports

- May 12: (078) Shoplifting
- ♦ May 12: (079) Shoplifting
- May 13: (080) Stolen Car
- May 16: (085) TBUT from Auto

JC3 Reports

- ♦ May 17: (086) Duties only
- ♦ May 24: (89) Duties only
- May 25: (092) Duties only

KYIBRS Non-Criminal Reports

May 1: (074) Missing Person, canceled

Misdemeanor Reports

- May 17: (084) TBUT from Auto
- May 28: (097) TBUT vehicle parts

Total Assists Outside of Prospect – 0

- Total Citations / Warnings other than Arrests 50
- Total Collisions 10 non-injury and 1 injury
- Total People Fingerprinted 0 resident and 0 non-resident = \$20